All units are provided with right hand rotation unless otherwise
specified.  This means that cable is pulled off spool top left
or bottom right (spool rotates clockwise to wind cable) when
viewing spring end of reel.  See diagram on parts page.
Clock-type springs provide power for automatic cable take-
up. Spring must be pretensioned at time of installation to
ensure that tension is applied to cable at all times.  A tension
adjustment ratchet wrench is provided with each reel.

For SM-32 Gear Drive Electric Cable Reels manufactured after October 20, 1997
NOTE: Applicable mounting hardware included with each kit.
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION  AMPACITY CODE
MAX
	 CODE	 AMPS
	 3	 35
	 7	 75
	 12	 125
	 20	 200
SPRING
REEL
FRAME
SERIES
SPRING
SERIES
NO. OF
SPRINGS * NO. OF
POLES AMPACITY CORE
DIAMETER
GEAR
RATIO
PRETENSION
TURNS
SM 32 100 8 R - 2 20 10 - V - 1
* INDICATES REVERSE ROTATION
NO LETTER INDICATES STANDARD ROTATION
ITEM KIT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 020905 Main Frame and Gear Case Assembly 1
2 020903 Vertical Frame 1
3 020908 Hoop Brace 2
4 020914 Gearbox Side Cover 2
5 039358 Main Shaft 1
6 012137 Drive Pin 1
7 118322 Retaining Ring 2
8 016516 Bearing Kit - 2"" Bore
(Includes mounting hardware) 1
9 016517 Bearing Kit - 1.75"" Bore
(Includes mounting hardware) 1
10 016518 Bearing Kit - 1.25"" Bore
(Includes mounting hardware) 2
11 016519 Drive Stud Bracket Kit 1
12 015944 Stub Shaft, Drum Gear 1
13 04166201 Spool Assembly - 8"" Dia. Wrapper
(Includes two spool disks, wrapper segments & hardware) 1
13 04166203 Spool Assembly - 9" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166204 Spool Assembly - 10" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166205 Spool Assembly - 11" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166205 Spool Assembly - 12" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166206 Spool Assembly - 13" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166207 Spool Assembly - 14" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166208 Spool Assembly - 15" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166209 Spool Assembly - 16" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166210 Spool Assembly - 17" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166211 Spool Assembly - 18" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166212 Spool Assembly - 19" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166213 Spool Assembly - 20" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166214 Spool Assembly - 21" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166215 Spool Assembly - 22" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166216 Spool Assembly - 23" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166217 Spool Assembly - 24" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166218 Spool Assembly - 25" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166219 Spool Assembly - 26" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166220 Spool Assembly - 27" Dia. Wrapper 1
13 04166221 Spool Assembly - 28" Dia. Wrapper 1
14 012444 Cable Clamp Kit, 0.38-0.74 Dia. Cable
(U-bolt with lockwashers and hex nuts) 1
14 012445 Cable Clamp Kit, 0.75-1.11 Dia. Cable 1
14 012446 Cable Clamp Kit, 1.12-1.50 Dia. Cable 1
15 012459 Cable Connector, 0.38-0.50 Dia. Cable 1
15 012460 Cable Connector, 0.50-0.62 Dia. Cable 1
15 012461 Cable Connector, 0.62-0.75 Dia. Cable 1
15 012462 Cable Connector, 0.75-0.88 Dia. Cable 1
15 012463 Cable Connector, 0.88-1.00 Dia. Cable 1